# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC.	06/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE, LLC
Street Address:	750 N. BLACKHAWK BLVD.
City:	ROCKTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61072

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16162875
Application Number:	14695132
Application Number:	14695123
Application Number:	14864273
Application Number:	15224202
Application Number:	15248524
Application Number:	15259665
Application Number:	14695096
Application Number:	14695127
Application Number:	12855325
Application Number:	12095214
Application Number:	09979693
Application Number:	12094511
Application Number:	11395641
Application Number:	12094344
Application Number:	12093379
Application Number:	13214493
Application Number:	14410456
Application Number:	14356427
Application Number:	09979534

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0599

506194761

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11394916
Application Number:	14412903
Application Number:	12296295
Application Number:	10031643
Application Number:	12094313
Application Number:	11003773
Application Number:	14776316
Application Number:	14697667
Application Number:	12091215
Application Number:	29394200
Application Number:	29489633
Application Number:	14776853
Application Number:	12939263
Application Number:	14907353
Application Number:	10296186
Application Number:	11082602
Application Number:	10956317
Application Number:	14552685
Application Number:	10278418
Application Number:	10847797
Application Number:	12094284
Application Number:	11004371
Application Number:	12093672
Application Number:	13345293
Application Number:	14370250
Application Number:	10312313
Application Number:	14606825
Application Number:	10391678
Application Number:	14380265
Application Number:	10272233
Application Number:	13636140
Application Number:	16126902
Application Number:	11675334
Application Number:	12870698
Application Number:	16106960
Application Number:	16109008
Application Number:	16107001
Application Number:	16059356

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16798620
Application Number:	16394276
Application Number:	16126633
Application Number:	62871315
Application Number:	14775294
Application Number:	16091301
Application Number:	16735046
Application Number:	16302872
Application Number:	16026646
Application Number:	15926462
Application Number:	16101058
Application Number:	15999507
Application Number:	16108638
Application Number:	15996682
Application Number:	16082800
Application Number:	16150542
Application Number:	16091185
Application Number:	16151537
Application Number:	16302968
Application Number:	16307365
Application Number:	16308540
Application Number:	16159141
Application Number:	16647132
Application Number:	16340306
Application Number:	16393682
Application Number:	29697352
Application Number:	29697353
Application Number:	16477732
Application Number:	16523515

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

msweetin@btlaw.com, Stephen.Smith@btlaw.com Email:

STEPHEN C. SMITH **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

PATENT

REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82533-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH (REG. NO. 56250)	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=200630\_SOS\_Name-Change\_Taylor\_Commercial\_Foodservice\_LLC#page1.tif source=200630\_SOS\_Name-Change\_Taylor\_Commercial\_Foodservice\_LLC#page2.tif source=200630\_SOS\_Name-Change\_Taylor\_Commercial\_Foodservice\_LLC#page3.tif source=200630\_SOS\_Name-Change\_Taylor\_Commercial\_Foodservice\_LLC#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC." TO "TAYLOR COMMERCIAL

FOODSERVICE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3945493 8100V SR# 20206142634

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joseph St. Statisca, Successary of State 3

Authentication: 203252914

Date: 07-09-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
FILED 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
SR 20205987103 - File Number 3945493

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 24, 2005
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Taylor Commercial Foodservice Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Taylor Commercial Foodservice, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of June, A.D. 2020.
By: Authorized Person
Name: Martin M. Lindsay

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0604

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TAYLOR COMMERCIAL

FOODSERVICE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3945493 8100 SR# 20206142634

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julia, il ballota baccasia, il sano

Authentication: 203252915

Date: 07-09-20

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liab	iflity company is Taylor Commercial Foo	odservice, LLC
2.	The Registered Office of the ed at Corporation Trust Center 1:	e limited liability company in the State	
	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	(street), . The
name		ch address upon whom process agains	t this limited
			*
		By (S)	
		Authorized Person	on /
		Name: Martin M. Lindsay	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
FILED 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
SR 20205987103 - File Number 3945493

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 08/09/2020**